PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5515816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WYMSICAL, LLC	01/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WYMSICAL, INC.
Street Address:	15 EAST PUTNAM AVE.
Internal Address:	# 109
City:	GREENWICH
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15171246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605705075

Email: iplawclinic@uconn.edu
Correspondent Name: DIANE F. COVELLO
Address Line 1: UCONN IP LAW CLINIC

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WYM-NONPROV1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE F. COVELLO	
SIGNATURE:	/Diane F. Covello/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wymsical_Certificate_of_Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT 505469013 REEL: 049147 FRAME: 0732

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware .
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is March 24, 2014.
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Mymsical , LLC .
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Wymsical , Inc.
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of January, A.D. 2018.
	By:
	Name: Liwen Yaacoby Print or Type
	Title: CEO, Manager
	Print or Type

RECORDED: 05/09/2019

PATENT REEL: 049147 FRAME: 0733